# 506874386 09/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6921207

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I						
		Name			Execution Date	
DAYLIGHT MEDICAL,	INC.	Humo			04/01/2017	
,						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	DIVER	DIVERSEY, INC.				
Street Address:	1300 A	1300 ALTURA ROAD				
City:	FORT	FORT MILL				
State/Country:	SOUTH	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29708	29708				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			_		
Property Type		Numl	ber			
Application Number: 1614		16148597				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:(336)Correspondence will be sent to the		(336)607-7500 the e-mail address	firet: if that is un	successful	it will be sent	
using a fax number, in						
		3366077300				
			derson@kilpatricktownsend.com			
•		LELAND L. BLACK				
			WEST FOURTH STREET STON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101			
Address Line 4:		WINSTON-SALEM, I		A 27101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		104146-11068	104146-1106809			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CATHERINE A	CATHERINE A. ANDERSON			
SIGNATURE:		/Catherine A. A	/Catherine A. Anderson/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/17/2021	09/17/2021			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=1106809assignn	nent2#pag	e1.tif				
source=1106809assignn						
source=1106809assignn	nent2#paç	e3.tif				

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAYLIGHT MEDICAL, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "<u>ASSIGNOR</u>"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having a place of business at 17991 Englewood Drive, Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130, is the owner of the inventions, applications and patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, DIVERSEY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "<u>ASSIGNEE</u>"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2415 Cascade Pointe Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28208, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, and in and to the letters patent, utility models, and inventors' certificates to be granted and issued thereof in the United States of America and in any and all other countries, and more specifically the Patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration as provided under that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE and the other party thereto, dated April 1, 2017, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, including all priority rights associated with said applications under provisions of international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all letters patent, utility models, and inventors' certificates to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries, and more specifically to the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Patents, utility models and inventors' certificates which may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all other countries, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made; and

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of ASSIGNOR and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE.

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment with an effective date of April 1, 2017.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

DAYLIGHT MEDICAL, INC. By: C. Printed: Botten Veter Title: Treasurcs

STATE OF OHIC COUNTY OF CUMUCGA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said DAYLIGHT MEDICAL, INC., an Ohio corporation, and that he has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 30th day of March, 2017. Notary Public / My Commission Expires:



THOMAS J. UBBING Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO My Commission Has No Exp. Date Section 147.03 O.R.C.

PATENT REEL: 057509 FRAME: 0454

## SCHEDULE A

## PATENTS

Country	Patent/Application No.		
US	8,710,460		
US	9,095,633		
US	9,492,577		
US	9,511,164		
US	14/087,589		
US	14/531,319		
US	14/807,974		
US	15/205,716		
US	15/209,054		
US	15/209,337		
US	15/209,796		
US	15/350,175		
US	15/398,166		
US	15/399,456		
US	62/354,252		
US	62/474,364		
US	Title: Ultraviolet Light Shielding Partition; Sole inventor is Rick Dayton Ser. No. Pending		

.

US.110064684.06

**RECORDED: 09/17/2021**